HOOD TYPE MACHINE
ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCHES
TYPE: 144UL ( D-18 )
Accessories
DETERGENT DISPENSER
DRAIN PUMP
Spare parts manual
S/N: Valid from:03/2017 Rev.: 0.0

Model codes
em ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCHES
Type codes
144UL ( D18 ) 144UL ( D18 )
Accessory codes
dd DETERGENT DISPENSER
dp DRAIN PUMP
asimionato
Casella di testo
03/2017                          Rev. 0.0
Spare parts
8
01_034_e
42610
42599
42598
42600
42590
42580
42575
42570
42530
42515
42585
42490
42560
42510
42535
42505
42545
42500
42520
42565
42525
42490
42540
42595
42495
42565
4255542602
42603
asimionato
Casella di testo
03/2017                          Rev. 0.0
Spare parts
9
i
144UL=144UL
 dd=DETERGENT DISPENSER,  dp=DRAIN PUMP
A=3/N/PE~380-400V 50-60Hz,  D=3/PE~200-210V 50-60Hz,  F=2/PE~220-240V 50-60Hz,  G=3/N/PE~415V 50-60Hz,
H=3/PE~220-230V 50-60Hz,  K=3/PE~380-400V 50-60Hz,  L=3/PE~415V 50-60Hz,  M=3/PE~440V 60Hz,  P=1/N/PE~220-
230V 50-60Hz,  R=2/PE~220-240V 50-60Hz,  U=1/N/PE~240V 50-60Hz,  V=3/PE~240V 50-60Hz,  W=1/N/PE~100-110V
50-60Hz
ID P-code SN from SN to Mod. Acces. Volt Description
Module:General body parts
42490 11600055 - Right/left slide bearing
42495 11600001 - Rack frame
42500 11600621 - Left guide rail support
42505 13324 - Cable screw cap
42510 15065/A - Cable-fastener with screw
42515 15116 - Foot
42520 500606 - Right side scrap tray
42525 15188 - 2700W 220V 1 F61x26 heating element ("UL" version )
42530 76000 - Frame assembly
42535 11600018 - Basket support holder pin M6
42540 11600907 - Strainer plate
42545 11600620 - Right guide rail support
42555 70312 - ( "UL" version ) Hood switch
42560 11600630 - Back panel
42565 10600923 - Guide rail
42570 500615 - Ferrule with filter
42575 500616 - Suction filter
42580 13021 - DEM 40 O-ring